

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 18049/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2019 in HCP No. 2965/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE STATE REP. BY THE SECRETARY
TO GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARIJAN

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91498/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 05-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. Vasantha Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after one week.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
BRANCH OFFICER