

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)..... Diary No(s).18021/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-01-2019 in HCP No.2968/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE HOME SECRETARY (PRISON) HOME DEPARTMENT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. KAMILA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83865/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Parthasarathi, Adv.
Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abdul Rahiman, Adv.
Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.
Mr. Sheik Moulali Basha, Adv.
Mr. S.A.S. Alaudeen, Adv.
Mr. A. Mohamed Yusuff, Adv.
Mr. Ansar-ul-Haq, Adv.
Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable on 17.09.2019.

In the meantime, the order of the High Court shall remain

stayed.

Tag with Diary No(s).18046/2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER