

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.18052/2019

THE HOME SECRETARY (PRISON) HOME
DEPARTMENT SECRETARIAT CHENNAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. ASIYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Raja Rajeshwara S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
Ms. Giffara S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is granted one
week' time to file proof of service on caveat.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)