

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.15
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-C

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 18046/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2019 in HCP No. 2956/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

THE HOME SECRETARY (PRISON) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. NILOFER NISHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120949/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120951/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING [ONLY SLP(CRL)NO.6159/19 TO BE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6159/2019 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91498/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. M. Vivek Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Nagamuthu Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR
Mr. S.A.S. Alauddeen, Adv.
Mr. Sheik Moulali Basha, Adv.
Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.
Mr. Abdul Rahiman, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ul Haq, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with the connected matters on 25.11.2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER