

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 18046/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2019 in HCP No. 2956/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

THE HOME SECRETARY (PRISON) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. NILOFER NISHA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.120949/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.120951/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH Diary No(s). 18016/2019

(IA No.119358/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.119362/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(Cr1) No. 7697/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83865/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6159/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91498/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

FFor Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri,Sr.Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, AOR

Mr. S.A.S. Alauddeen, Adv.

Mr. Mohamed Yusuff, Adv.

Mr. Sheik Moulali Basha, Adv.

Mr. Shereef KA, Adv.

Mr. Abdul Rahiman, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ul Haq, Adv.

Mr. Saipan Shaikh, Adv.

Mr. M. Aitmad Ajmeri, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR
Mr. M. Vivek Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that some other matters have been
directed to be tagged with this bunch of matters.

List all the matters together on 13th January, 2020.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
COURT MASTER